

Press Release For Immediate Release

Trenton City Museum Ellarslie Mansion Cadwalader Park Trenton, New Jersey Contact: Brian O Hill, Director 609-989-3632 director@ellarslie.org

The Trenton Museum Society
Annual Holiday Sale
December 4 - 6, 2009
Trenton City Museum at Ellarslie Mansion
Cadwalader Park
Trenton, NJ

The Trenton Museum Society will hold its annual holiday sale at the Trenton City Museum, Ellarslie Mansion, Cadwalader Park, Trenton, NJ, December 4 - 6, 2009. In addition to the unique merchandise at Molly's, the shop at Ellarslie, unusual crafts from around the region will be available for your holiday gifting. Featured items for sale include original paintings by distinguished local artist, hand-crafted jewelry, collectible Stangl pottery. and anything "Trenton."

This program is made possible in part by the Mercer County Cultural and Heritage Commission through funding from the Mercer County Board of Chosen Freeholders and the New Jersey State Council on the Arts/Department of State, a partner agency of the National Endowment of the Arts. Programming and additional exhibit support provided by the Trenton Museum Society.

The Trenton City Museum is owned, maintained and operated by the City of Trenton, Department of Recreation, Natural Resources and Culture, Division of Culture and is located at the Ellarslie Mansion in Cadwalader Park. Hours are: Tuesdays through Saturdays, 11:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. and Sundays, 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. The Museum is closed on Mondays and Municipal Holidays. Visit www.ellarslie.org for more information and directions or contact Museum Director Brian O. Hill at 609-989-3632.